
2021 Kutztown University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-15   Conf: 23-9   Home: 18-10   Away: 15-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (311), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Reimel (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Auvil (9), Totals (9), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bailey 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (106-126), Auvil (52-62),
Harvey (32-38), Brugger (16-19), Bailey (4-5), Bottiglia (1-1), Hubler (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Lipowski, Jenna .406 48-48 133 23 54 8 0 13 49 101 .759 31 3 5 3 .521 2 0 0-0 353 22 3 .992
17 Auvil, Hannah .376 48-48 165 43 62 17 0 7 38 100 .606 8 1 11 0 .403 2 7 1-2 188 27 4 .982
77 Hughes, Brianna .333 48-48 162 47 54 12 3 11 39 105 .648 16 0 24 1 .393 0 1 10-10 62 3 1 .985
13 Ostaszewski, Kate .331 48-46 169 42 56 19 0 2 20 81 .479 13 1 28 0 .380 1 1 3-4 57 78 22 .860
33 Donato, Alyssa .319 48-46 144 17 46 7 1 8 45 79 .549 17 1 20 1 .395 0 0 2-2 82 73 8 .951
10 Harvey, Sarah .313 38-35 99 14 31 5 0 5 13 51 .515 6 0 11 0 .349 1 0 0-0 4 36 0 1.000
18 Reimel, Hannah .305 41-41 118 16 36 8 3 2 18 56 .475 15 0 9 0 .378 2 2 1-1 62 3 1 .985
22 Bailey, Bridget .500 16-12 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 1 0 0 .600 0 0 0-0 7 5 0 1.000
29 Zettlemoyer, Mya .333 40-5 18 15 6 0 0 0 1 6 .333 0 1 5 0 .368 0 0 3-5 6 0 0 1.000
14 Oakley, Alyssa .308 13-6 13 5 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 4 0 1 0 .471 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
23 Texidor, Zoe .295 42-38 44 8 13 3 0 0 3 16 .364 2 1 14 0 .340 0 2 0-0 40 64 10 .912
24 Walsh, Gillian .294 22-5 34 8 10 1 0 1 6 14 .412 3 0 3 0 .351 0 1 0-0 3 13 2 .889
15 Fraley, Maddie .250 16-6 24 5 6 1 0 0 3 7 .292 5 0 4 0 .379 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
28 Feathers, Cameryn .222 16-4 18 2 4 0 0 1 3 7 .389 3 0 8 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
8 Martinez, Jenna .210 23-23 62 4 13 0 0 0 1 13 .210 0 6 5 0 .275 1 4 2-2 31 53 7 .923
12 Hubler, Brittany .207 18-9 29 0 6 1 0 0 3 7 .241 6 0 12 0 .343 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
5 Texidor, Paola .200 47-41 45 10 9 1 0 0 2 10 .222 3 0 11 0 .250 0 6 3-3 45 9 2 .964
3 Bottiglia, Ava .200 5-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Brugger, Amber .115 23-18 52 5 6 3 0 0 1 9 .173 2 0 17 0 .148 0 0 0-0 4 28 0 1.000
20 Cattalo, Haleigh .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Ricles, Hannah .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Trafford, Sam .000 21-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3-3 0 0 0 .000
Totals .313 48-48 1340 273 419 86 7 50 247 669 .499 135 15 191 5 .380 9 25 30-34 967 414 60 .958
Opponents .285 48-48 1323 196 377 45 7 29 170 523 .395 102 22 174 11 .345 7 17 53-63 935 353 55 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
3 Bottiglia, Ava 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .400 1 1 0 0 0
22 Bailey, Bridget 2.43 10-1 16 12 8 3-1 1 77.2 69 31 27 26 49 8 1 13 .232 0 5 0 1 2
10 Harvey, Sarah 3.28 10-7 26 18 12 1-1 0 126.0 165 90 59 26 62 14 3 10 .306 8 13 0 2 8
2 Brugger, Amber 3.50 13-7 23 18 12 4-0 0 118.0 141 75 59 48 63 23 3 6 .293 10 3 0 4 7
Totals 3.15 33-15 67 48 32 9 1 322.2 377 196 145 102 174 45 7 29 .285 19 22 0 7 17
Opponents 5.14 15-33 82 48 21 2 3 311.2 419 273 229 135 191 86 7 50 .313 42 15 0 9 25



2021 Kutztown University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 29, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Harvey, Sarah 40 4 36 0 1.000 1 32 6 .842 0 0
2 Brugger, Amber 32 4 28 0 1.000 1 16 3 .842 0 0
15 Fraley, Maddie 13 13 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bailey, Bridget 12 7 5 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Hubler, Brittany 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Zettlemoyer, Mya 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Oakley, Alyssa 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lipowski, Jenna 378 353 22 3 .992 17 0 0 — 0 0
77 Hughes, Brianna 66 62 3 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Reimel, Hannah 66 62 3 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Auvil, Hannah 219 188 27 4 .982 4 52 10 .839 9 0
5 Texidor, Paola 56 45 9 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Donato, Alyssa 163 82 73 8 .951 7 0 0 — 0 0
8 Martinez, Jenna 91 31 53 7 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
23 Texidor, Zoe 114 40 64 10 .912 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Walsh, Gillian 18 3 13 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Ostaszewski, Kate 157 57 78 22 .860 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Feathers, Cameryn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Bottiglia, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Cattalo, Haleigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ricles, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Trafford, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1441 967 414 60 .958 46 53 10 .841 9 0
Opponents 1343 935 353 55 .959 23 30 4 .882 3 0


